400 Series
*402D-05 10.2   (13.7) 3600 29.7	 (21.9) 2400 NA 2 67	 (2.6) 72	 (2.8) 0.51	 (31) 407	 (16) 371	 (14.6) 523	 (20.6) 57 	 (126)
*403D-07 15.3   (20.5) 3600 44.5	 (32.8) 2200 NA 3 67	 (2.6) 72	 (2.8) 0.76	 (46.4) 480	 (18.9) 371	 (14.6) 528	  (20.8) 71	  (156.5)
*403D-11# 21      (28.2) 3400 70.2	 (51.8) 2300 NA 3 77	 (3) 81	 (3.2) 1.13	 (69) 491	 (19.3) 400	 (15.7) 576	  (22.7) 87	 (191)
*403D-15# 25.1   (33.7) 3000 96	 (70.8) 1800 NA 3 84	 (3.3) 90	 (3.5) 1.5	 (91) 572	 (22.5) 453	 (17.8) 643	 (25.3) 149	 (328.5)
*403D-15T 30      (40.2) 3000 111.9	(82.5) 1800 T 3 84	 (3.3) 90	 (3.5) 1.5 	 (91) 572	 (22.5) 541	 (21.3) 643	 (25.3) 156	 (345)
*403D-17 26.1	    (35) 2600 106	 (78.1) 1800 NA 3 84	 (3.3) 100	 (3.9) 1.662(101.4) 564	 (22.2) 453	 (17.8) 654	 (25.7) 160	  (352.7)
*404D-15 26.5   (35.5) 3000 94.4	 (69.6) 1700 NA 4 77	 (3) 81	 (3.2) 1.51	 (92) 591	 (23.3) 420	 (16.5) 576	 (22.7) 107	 (235.5)
*404D-22# 38	 (51) 3000 143	 (105.5) 1800 NA 4 84	 (3.3) 100	 (3.9) 2.216  (135) 664	 (26.1) 459	 (18) 725	 (28.5) 184 	 (406)
*404D-22T# 45.5	 (61) 3000 189	 (139.4) 1800 T 4 84	 (3.3) 100	 (3.9) 2.216  (135) 660	 (26) 531 	 (20.9) 725	 (28.5) 194	 (427.7)
*404D-22TA# 49.3   (66.1) 2800 208.4(153.7) 1800 TA 4 84	 (3.3) 100	 (3.9) 2.216  (135) 660	 (26) 531	 (20.9) 725	 (28.5) 194	 (427.7)
850 Series
854E-E34TA 86	  (115.3) 2500 420  (309.8) 1600 TA 4 99	 (3.9) 110	 (4.3) 3.4	  (207.5) 940.3	(34.3) 661.9	 (26) 805	 (31.7) 270	  (595.2)
854F-E34T 55.4	 (74.3) 2500 291  (214.6) 1600 T 4 99	 (3.9) 110	 (4.3) 3.4	  (207.5) 940.3	(34.3) 661.9	 (26) 805	 (31.7) 275	  (606.3)
1100A Series
1104A-44# 63.5	 (85.2) 2200 293     (216) 1400 NA 4 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 4.4	 (269) 768	 (30.2) 558	 (22) 795	 (31.3) 357	 (787)
1104A-44T# 80.5	 (108) 2200 404	 (298) 1400 T 4 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 4.4	 (269) 768	 (30.2) 558	 (22) 947	 (37.3) 372	  (820)
1100C Series
1103C-33 43	 (57.7) 2200 222	 (164) 1400 NA 3 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 3.3	  (202) 546	 (21.5) 574	 (22.5) 826	  (32.5) 264	 (582)
1103C-33T 55	 (73.8) 2200 291	 (215) 1400 T 3 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 3.3	 (202) 546	 (21.5) 586	 (23.1) 826	 (32.5) 276	 (608.4)
1104C-44# 64	 (85.8) 2400 308	 (227) 1200 NA 4 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 4.4	 (269) 663	 (26.1) 470	 (18.5) 812	 (32) 357	 (787)
1104C-44T# 74.5	 (99.9) 2300 413	 (305) 1350 T 4 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 4.4	 (269) 663	 (26.1) 597	 (23.5) 810	 (31.9) 372	 (820)
1104C-44TA# 97	 (130.1) 2200 500	 (369) 1400 TA 4 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 4.4	 (269) 663	 (26.1) 602	 (23.7) 775	 (30.5) 372	  (820)
1106C-70TA 162	 (220) 2200 932	 (687) 1400 TA 6 105	 (4.1) 135	 (5) 7.01	 (428) 929	 (36.5) 668	 (26.2) 797	 (31.4) 506	 (1115.5)
1100D  Series
1103D-33 36.9	 (49.5) 2200 196	 (145) 1400 NA 3 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 3.3	 (202) 546	 (21.5) 571	 (22.5) 826	 (32.5) 264	 (582)
1103D-33TA 60	 (80.5) 2200 320	 (236) 1400 TA 3 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 3.3	  (202) 546	 (21.5) 586      (23) 826	 (32.5) 276	  (608.4)
1104D-44 56	 (75.1) 2200 260	 (192) 1650 NA 4 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 4.4	  (269) 663	 (26.1) 470	 (18.5) 810	 (31.9) 357	  (787)
1104D-44T# 70	 (93.8) 2200 392	 (289) 1400 T 4 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 4.4	 (269) 663	 (26.1) 597	 (23.5) 810 	 (31.9) 372	 (820)
1104D-44T** 74.5	 (99.9) 2200 392	 (289) 1400 T 4 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 4.4	  (269) 663	 (26.1) 597	 (23.5) 810	 (31.9) 372	 (820)
1104D-E44T# 74.5	 (99.9) 2200 420	 (309) 1400 T 4 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 4.4	 (269) 631	 (24.8) 646	 (25.4) 823	 (32.4) 395	  (870.8)
1104D-44TA 83	 (111) 2200 418	 (308) 1400 TA 4 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 4.4	 (269) 663	 (26.1) 620	 (24.4) 775	 (30.5) 372	 (820)
1104D-E44TAˆ# 106	 (142) 2200 556	 (410) 1400 TA 4 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 4.4	 (269) 631	 (24.8) 626	 (26.6) 958	 (37.7) 395	  (870.8)
1106D-E66TA# 186	 (249) 2200 1050	 (774) 1400 TA 6 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 6.6	 (403) 929	 (36.5) 668	 (26.2) 797	 (31.4) 506	 (1115.5)
1106D-E66TA** >205	(>275) 2200 952	 (702) 1400 TA 6 105	 (4.1) 127	 (5) 6.6	 (403) 929	 (36.5) 668	 (26.2) 797	 (31.4) 506	 (1115.5)
1200E Series
1204E-E44TA# 110.1(147.6) 2200 560 	 (413) 1400 TA 4 105  (4.13)	 127	 (5) 4.4	 (269) 845.1	(33.3) 772.4	(30.4) 848.2	(33.4) 400	  (881.8)
1204E-E44TTA# 129.4(173.5) 2200 750	 (553.2) 1400 TTA 4 105  (4.13)	 127	 (5) 4.4	 (269) 845.1	(33.3) 741.6 (29.1) 867.6	(34.1) 450	 (992)